

Curriculum Vitae

Christina Daske

Member of the Board of Executive Directors of K+S Aktiengesellschaft Labor Director



Graduate Industrial Engineer and Graduate Economist Member of the BoED of K+S Aktiengesellschaft since December 1, 2023 Mandate until November 30, 2026

Personal data

Year of birth	1985
Place of birth	Kassel
Education	
2005 – 2008	Apprenticeship as Industrial Mechanic for Mechanical and Plant Engineering, Bombardier Transportation GmbH, Kassel and Volkswagen AG, Baunatal Plant

2005 – 2012Diploma in Industrial Engineering with a focus on Mechanical
Engineering, University of Kassel2005 – 2012Diploma in Economics, University of Kassel

Career history

2010 – 2012	Planner Project Management and Project Management Officer,
	Bombardier Transportation GmbH, Kassel and Mannheim
2012 – 2015	Various functions at K+S Aktiengesellschaft, Kassel
	(among others Business Controlling and Corporate Development)
2015 – 2017	Head of Procurement & Contracts (Port Moody Project), K+S Potash
	Canada GP, Vancouver, Canada
2017 – 2019	Officer of the Chairman of the Board of Executive Directors, K+S
	Aktiengesellschaft, Kassel
2018 – 2019	Head of Corporate Secretary, K+S Aktiengesellschaft, Kassel
2019 – 2021	Head of Corporate Development and Innovation, K+S
	Aktiengesellschaft,Kassel
since 2021	Honorary Judge at the Labor Court Kassel
2021 – 2023	Head of Production, K+S Aktiengesellschaft, Kassel
2021 – 2023	Head of Production, K+S Aktiengesellschaft, Kassel

Responsibilities

- Human Resources

Supervisory Board mandates

.